TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Receiver previously recorded on Reel 004810 Frame 0148. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia		106/20/2012	Schedule 1 Bank Under The Bank Act of Canada:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Santa Maria Foods ULC	
Also Known As:	Santa Maria Foods Corporation	
Street Address:	10 Armthorpe Road	
City:	Brampton, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6T 5M4	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1228624	MASTRO
Registration Number:	1893499	MASTRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3367338473 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

(336) 721-3747 Phone:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

One West Fourth Street Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

SANTA MARIA FOODS TRADEMARK 900228328

REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0653

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
Signature:	/Randy Springer/
Date:	07/16/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=Santa Maria Foods#page1.tif

source=Santa Maria Foods#page2.tif

source=Santa Maria Foods#page3.tif

source=Santa Maria Foods#page4.tif

source=Santa Maria Foods#page5.tif

source=Santa Maria Foods#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia		106/20/2012	Schedule 1 Bank Under the Bank Act of Canada:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Santa Maria Foods Corporation	
Street Address:	10 Armthorpe Road	
City:	Brampton, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6T 5M4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1228624	MASTRO	
Registration Number:	1893499	MASTRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3367338473

Phone:

(336) 721-3747

Email:

trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1:

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2:

One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SANTA MARIA FOODS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Randel S. Springer

Signature:
/Randy Springer/

Date:
06/28/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Santa Maria Foods LLC Release#page1.tif source=Santa Maria Foods LLC Release#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM239061

Receipt Date:

06/28/2012

Fee Amount:

\$65

TO:

Santa Maria Foods ULC (the "Debtor")

AND TO:

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP

FROM:

The Bank of Nova Scotia (the "Secured Party")

RE:

Notice of Conveyance by way of Security Agreement in Trademarks owned by Santa Maria Foods ULC registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May

5, 1997

RELEASE OF SECURITY CHARGING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION including the payment of all indebtedness, liabilities and obligations owing by the Debtor to the Secured Party (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Secured Party), the Secured Party hereby absolutely, irrevocably and unconditionally discharges all security granted by the Debtor to the Secured Party and, for greater certainty, discharges its security interests in all the Debtor's trademarks, patents, copyrights and other intellectual property referred to in Schedule "A" hereto.

DATED this 20th day of June, 2012.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

MARY ALEMANDRE MGR. LENDING SERVES

11421042_1|TorDocs

SCHEDULE "A"

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY REGISTRATIONS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Notice of conveyance by way of security agreement in trademarks owned by Santa Maria Foods ULC registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 1997.

1,893,499

MASTRO Design MASTRO

1,228,624

TOR_LAW\ 7939663\1

11421042_1|TorDocs

TRADEMARK REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 07/16/2012